



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 551 OF 2008
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2865 OF 2023

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD.
VERSUS
ANANDRAO RAMJI MORE (DIED) THR LRS. GANGUBAI ANANDRAO MORE
AND ORS

Ms. Asha Rakh, Advocate for the respondents

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 27th JUNE, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Stand over to 25th July, 2024 for final hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp