



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 551 OF 2008

United India Insurance Co Ltd.

VERSUS

Anandrao Ramji More (died) Thr Lrs. Gangubai Anandrao  
More And Ors

...

Mr. V R Mundada, Advocate for Appellant  
Ms. A. D. Rakh, Advocate for Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2865 OF 2023  
IN FA/551/2008

Anandrao Ramji More Died Thr Lrs Gangubai Anandrao More  
And Ors

VERSUS

United India Insurance Co Ltd. Through Senior  
Divisional Manager, Aurangabad And Ors

...

Ms. A. D. Rakh, Advocate for Applicant  
Mr. V. R. Mundada, Advocate for Respondents

...

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J  
DATE : JULY 25, 2024

PER COURT :

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks accommodation.
2. Considering the reason mentioned for accommodation, accommodation is granted, as a last chance.
3. In no circumstance, further accommodation

shall be given to either side. If any Counsel fails to appear, he will have to make alternate arrangement. If none appears for the party, still the Appeal shall be heard and decided on merits and appropriate shall be passed as contemplated by law.

4. Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2024.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

Malani