



(1)

953 fa 551.08

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

953 FIRST APPEAL NO. 551 OF 2008

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2865 OF 2023

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD.

VERSUS

**ANANDRAO RAMJI MORE (DIED) THR LRS.
GANGUBAI ANANDRAO MORE AND ORS**

.....

AAAdvocate for Respondents : Ms. Rakh Asha D.

.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 13.03.2026

PC.:-

1. None appeared for the appellant/insurance company. Advocate Ms. Asha Rakh for the respondent/claimant is present.

2. Stand over to 09.04.2026 as a last chance.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]